SMC3K22CA thru SMC3K78CA
www.vishay.com Vishay General Semiconductor
Revision: 13-Dec-13 1 Document Number: 89433
For technical questions within your region: DiodesAmericas@vishay.com, DiodesAsia@vishay.com, DiodesEurope@vishay.com
THIS DOCUMENT IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE. THE PRODUCTS DESCRIBED HEREIN AND THIS DOCUMENT
ARE SUBJECT TO SPECIFIC DISCLAIMERS, SET FORTH AT www.vishay.com/doc?91000
Surface Mount TRANSZORB® Transient Voltage Suppressors
TYPICAL APPLICATIONS

(V)
MAXIMUM
REVERSE
LEAKAGE
AT VWM
ID (μA)
MAX. PEAK PULSE
SURGE CURRENT
IPPM (2)
(A)
MAXIMUM
CLAMPING
VOLTAGE
AT IPPM
VC (V)MIN. MAX.
SMC3K22CA 3BEX 24.4 26.9 1.0 22 2.0 84.5 35.5
SMC3K24CA 3BEZ 26.7 29.5 1.0 24 2.0 77.1 38.9
SMC3K26CA 3BFE 28.9 31.9 1.0 26 2.0 71.3 42.1
SMC3K28CA 3BFG 31.1 34.4 1.0 28 2.0 66.1 45.4
SMC3K30CA 3BFK 33.3 36.8 1.0 30 2.0 62.0 48.4
SMC3K33CA 3BFM 36.7 40.6 1.0 33 2.0 56.3 53.3
SMC3K36CA 3BFP 40.0 44.2 1.0 36 2.0 51.6 58.1
SMC3K40CA 3BFR 44.4 49.1 1.0 40 2.0 46.5 64.5
SMC3K43CA 3BFT 47.8 52.8 1.0 43 2.0 43.2 69.4
SMC3K45CA 3GFV 50.0 55.3 1.0 45 2.0 41.3 72.7
SMC3K48CA 3GFX 53.3 58.9 1.0 48 2.0 38.8 77.4
SMC3K51CA 3GFZ 56.7 62.7 1.0 51 2.0 36.4 82.4
SMC3K54CA 3GGE 60.0 66.3 1.0 54 2.0 34.4 87.1
SMC3K58CA 3GGG 64.4 71.2 1.0 58 2.0 32.1 93.6
SMC3K60CA 3GGK 66.7 73.7 1.0 60 2.0 31.0 96.8
SMC3K64CA 3GGM 71.1 78.6 1.0 64 2.0 29.1 103
SMC3K70CA 3GGP 77.8 86.0 1.0 70 2.0 26.5 113
SMC3K75CA 3GGR 83.3 92.1 1.0 75 2.0 24.8 121
SMC3K78CA 3GGT 86.7 95.8 1.0 78 2.0 23.8 126
ORDERING INFORMATION (Example)
PREFERRED P/N UNIT WEIGHT (g) PREFERRED PACKAGE CODE BASE QUANTITY DELIVERY MODE
SMC3K22CA-M3/57 0.257 57 850 7" diameter plastic tape and reel
SMC3K22CA-M3/9A 0.257 9A 3500 13" diameter plastic tape and reel
SMC3K22CAHM3/57 (1) 0.257 57 850 7" diameter plastic tape and reel
SMC3K22CAHM3/9A (1) 0.257 9A 3500 13" diameter plastic tape and reel
SMC3K22CA thru SMC3K78CA
www.vishay.com Vishay General Semiconductor
Revision: 13-Dec-13 3 Document Number: 89433
For technical questions within your region: DiodesAmericas@vishay.com, DiodesAsia@vishay.com, DiodesEurope@vishay.com
THIS DOCUMENT IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE. THE PRODUCTS DESCRIBED HEREIN AND THIS DOCUMENT